
                    Cloverbelt Conference Championships
                         Levis Mound Trail System
                 Hosted by Neillsville-Granton High School
                                10/19/2024
               ========== Boys Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    39  McDonell Central                            (17:44.1  88:40.4 1:42.1)
==========================================================
  1      3  Owen Clark                   16:55.3
  2      6  Ben Siegenthaler             17:34.9
  3      8  Jack Hanson                  17:43.0
  4      9  Cooper Mittermeyer           17:49.8
  5     13  Nathan Hazel                 18:37.4
  6   ( 15) Jordan Sikora                18:45.7
  7   ( 25) John Herron                  19:39.7

  2.    87  Eau Claire Regis                            (18:50.9  94:14.5 2:30.8)
==========================================================
  1      5  Dominic Santine              17:24.3
  2     10  Benjamin Hoeft               18:11.7
  3     17  Mark Patchin                 18:53.5
  4     26  Andrew Hoeft                 19:49.9
  5     29  Austin Bollman               19:55.1
  6   ( 33) Keelan Reid                  20:13.2
  7   ( 37) Holden Caporusso             20:47.6

  3.    94  Cadott                                      (18:57.2  94:45.8 3:26.5)
==========================================================
  1      4  Beau Steinke                 16:59.9
  2     12  Jacob Pilgrim                18:34.8
  3     19  Saibyn Will                  19:08.4
  4     24  Jon Phelps                   19:36.3
  5     35  Garrett Engel                20:26.4
  6   ( 48) Klay Handrick                22:37.9

  4.   112  Columbus Catholic                           (19:05.7  95:28.5 5:12.2)
==========================================================
  1      1  Isaac Scheer                 15:58.6
  2      7  Nathan Scheer                17:40.5
  3     23  Jackson Bernitt              19:32.4
  4     40  Davion Curtis                21:06.2
  5     41  Landon Schneider             21:10.8
  6   ( 45) Zack Christensen             21:32.1

  5.   117  Colby/Abbotsford                            (19:29.7  97:28.3 1:04.9)
==========================================================
  1     18  Matthew Sprotte              19:00.7
  2     20  Miguel Bautista-Car          19:11.6
  3     21  Braylon Schoelzel            19:16.0
  4     27  Preston Belanger             19:54.4
  5     31  Gavin Reis                   20:05.6
  6   ( 32) Jacob Raatz                  20:10.0
  7   ( 42) Jack Sheahan                 21:19.8

  6.   118  Bloomer                                     (19:11.5  95:57.1 4:46.5)
==========================================================
  1      2  Seth Rogge                   16:05.1
  2     16  Leif Lundgren                18:46.9
  3     28  Jacoby Otto                  19:54.9
  4     34  Nolan Wysocki                20:18.6
  5     38  Jacob Anderson               20:51.6
  6   ( 43) John Holden                  21:19.8
  7   ( 52) Dawson Duffield              23:52.7



  7.   163  Fall Creek                                  (20:21.6  101:47.9 2:52.9)
==========================================================
  1     14  Joel Stump                   18:38.9
  2     30  Marcus Coleman               19:55.1
  3     36  Alex Anderson                20:36.8
  4     39  Kaden Prock                  21:05.3
  5     44  Jamison Carey                21:31.8
  6   ( 47) Weston Mielke                22:13.6
  7   ( 50) Shane Moore                  23:23.9

  8.   179  Neillsville                                 (21:16.5  106:22.4 5:18.7)
==========================================================
  1     11  Will Drinka                  18:17.0
  2     22  Hunter Schultz               19:17.8
  3     46  Gabe Sheikh                  21:53.8
  4     49  Jeremmiah Dorshorst          23:18.1
  5     51  Koltin Luchterhand           23:35.7
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    1    1 Isaac Scheer            Columbus Catholic    15:58.6  5:09 
    2    2 Seth Rogge              Bloomer              16:05.1  5:11 
    3      Colton Paczkowski       Owen-Withee          16:51.2  5:26 
    4    3 Owen Clark              McDonell Central     16:55.3  5:27 
    5    4 Beau Steinke            Cadott               16:59.9  5:29 
    6    5 Dominic Santine         Eau Claire Regis     17:24.3  5:37 
    7    6 Ben Siegenthaler        McDonell Central     17:34.9  5:40 
    8    7 Nathan Scheer           Columbus Catholic    17:40.5  5:42 
    9    8 Jack Hanson             McDonell Central     17:43.0  5:43 
   10    9 Cooper Mittermeyer      McDonell Central     17:49.8  5:45 
   11   10 Benjamin Hoeft          Eau Claire Regis     18:11.7  5:52 
   12   11 Will Drinka             Neillsville          18:17.0  5:54 
   13      Andrew Lavengood        Loyal-Greenwood Cros 18:20.1  5:55 
   14      Elihu Krenzelok         Stanley-Boyd         18:25.6  5:56 
   15   12 Jacob Pilgrim           Cadott               18:34.8  5:59 
   16   13 Nathan Hazel            McDonell Central     18:37.4  6:00 
   17   14 Joel Stump              Fall Creek           18:38.9  6:01 
   18   15 Jordan Sikora           McDonell Central     18:45.7  6:03 
   19   16 Leif Lundgren           Bloomer              18:46.9  6:03 
   20   17 Mark Patchin            Eau Claire Regis     18:53.5  6:05 
   21   18 Matthew Sprotte         Colby/Abbotsford     19:00.7  6:08 
   22   19 Saibyn Will             Cadott               19:08.4  6:10 
   23   20 Miguel Bautista-Ca      Colby/Abbotsford     19:11.6  6:11 
   24   21 Braylon Schoelzel       Colby/Abbotsford     19:16.0  6:13 
   25   22 Hunter Schultz          Neillsville          19:17.8  6:13 
   26   23 Jackson Bernitt         Columbus Catholic    19:32.4  6:18 
   27   24 Jon Phelps              Cadott               19:36.3  6:19 
   28   25 John Herron             McDonell Central     19:39.7  6:20 
   29   26 Andrew Hoeft            Eau Claire Regis     19:49.9  6:23 
   30   27 Preston Belanger        Colby/Abbotsford     19:54.4  6:25 
   31   28 Jacoby Otto             Bloomer              19:54.9  6:25 
   32   29 Austin Bollman          Eau Claire Regis     19:55.1  6:25 
   33   30 Marcus Coleman          Fall Creek           19:55.1  6:25 
   34   31 Gavin Reis              Colby/Abbotsford     20:05.6  6:29 
   35   32 Jacob Raatz             Colby/Abbotsford     20:10.0  6:30 
   36   33 Keelan Reid             Eau Claire Regis     20:13.2  6:31 
   37   34 Nolan Wysocki           Bloomer              20:18.6  6:33 
   38   35 Garrett Engel           Cadott               20:26.4  6:35 
   39   36 Alex Anderson           Fall Creek           20:36.8  6:39 
   40      Steven Negron Gonz      Owen-Withee          20:38.4  6:39 
   41      Lucas Nielsen           Loyal-Greenwood Cros 20:40.3  6:40 
   42   37 Holden Caporusso        Eau Claire Regis     20:47.6  6:42 
   43   38 Jacob Anderson          Bloomer              20:51.6  6:43 
   44      Camdyn Vogel            Spencer              20:55.7  6:45 
   45   39 Kaden Prock             Fall Creek           21:05.3  6:48 
   46   40 Davion Curtis           Columbus Catholic    21:06.2  6:48 
   47   41 Landon Schneider        Columbus Catholic    21:10.8  6:49 
   48   42 Jack Sheahan            Colby/Abbotsford     21:19.8  6:52 
   49   43 John Holden             Bloomer              21:19.8  6:52 
   50   44 Jamison Carey           Fall Creek           21:31.8  6:56 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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   51   45 Zack Christensen        Columbus Catholic    21:32.1  6:56 
   52   46 Gabe Sheikh             Neillsville          21:53.8  7:03 
   53      Oliver Henderson        Thorp                22:03.3  7:06 
   54      Henry Glamm             Spencer              22:04.8  7:07 
   55   47 Weston Mielke           Fall Creek           22:13.6  7:10 
   56      Lincoln Smith           Loyal-Greenwood Cros 22:27.1  7:14 
   57   48 Klay Handrick           Cadott               22:37.9  7:18 
   58   49 Jeremmiah Dorshors      Neillsville          23:18.1  7:30 
   59   50 Shane Moore             Fall Creek           23:23.9  7:32 
   60      Trevor Kodl             Thorp                23:26.0  7:33 
   61      Tyler Hughes            Thorp                23:32.8  7:35 
   62   51 Koltin Luchterhand      Neillsville          23:35.7  7:36 
   63   52 Dawson Duffield         Bloomer              23:52.7  7:42 
   64      Hunter Kodl             Thorp                23:55.8  7:43 
   65      Connor Hanson           Owen-Withee          24:12.0  7:48 
   66      Mason Kohnert           Loyal-Greenwood Cros 24:17.6  7:50 
   67      Oscar Chan              Spencer              26:13.5  8:27 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


